
Davidson (5-9, 1-4 SoCon) -vs- Wofford (2-10-1, 0-4 SoCon)
10/6/2006 at Spartanburg, S.C. (Snyder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 34:35 (YELLOW), #3 Nick Schuermann (WOF)   59:36 (YELLOW), #10 Yakov Rubinchik (WOF)   69:07 (YELLOW),
#24 Will Mabry (WOF)   86:37 (YELLOW), #5 Chad Kite (WOF)   86:37 (RED), #7 Cass Baltz (DAV)   88:55 (RED), #5 Chad Kite (WOF)   

Date: 10/6/2006
Attendance: 172
Stadium: Snyder Field
Officials: Referee, Francisco Risso   Asst. Referee, Eric
Proctor   Behzad Vaqar   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Davidson 1 0 1
Wofford 0 0 0

Davidson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Robby Goldsberry 0 0 0 0
D 3 Jon Bassett 0 0 0 0
D 4 Ryan Adeleye 5 2 1 0
M 7 Cass Baltz 1 0 0 0
M 8 Mac Wilkie 5 3 0 0
M 9 Marco Antunez 3 1 0 0
M 10 David Sartorio 2 0 0 1
D 11 Robby Hoak 0 0 0 0
M 15 Aaron West 2 2 0 0
D 17 Petri Lindberg 0 0 0 0
D 21 Christian Hambleton 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
14 Josh Sonneland 0 0 0 0
16 Charlie Reiter 2 1 0 0
19 Juan Duque 1 1 0 0

Totals 21 10 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Robby Goldsberry 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Wofford 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Philips Leach Jr. 0 0 0 0
D 3 Nick Schuermann 1 0 0 0
D 4 Kyle Walker 0 0 0 0
D 5 Chad Kite 0 0 0 0
M 7 Callum Easter 0 0 0 0
M 8 Phil Beene 0 0 0 0
F 9 Brandon Lowery 2 1 0 0
F 14 Reed Blair 2 0 0 0
M 19 Haskins Howerton 1 0 0 0
M 24 Will Mabry 1 1 0 0
GK 25 Russ Sandifer 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
6 Stephen Newman 0 0 0 0
10 Yakov Rubinchik 1 0 0 0
11 Joel Kozak 1 1 0 0
12 Moe Kelli 0 0 0 0
17 Mac Gambill 0 0 0 0
22 Branson Hyatt 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Russ Sandifer 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Davidson 8 13 21
Wofford 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Davidson 1 2 3
Wofford 3 6 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Davidson 2 1 3
Wofford 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
Davidson 9 10 19
Wofford 13 14 27

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:57 DAV Ryan Adeleye David Sartorio
GOAL by DAV Ryan Adeleye (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by David Sartorio.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Robby Goldsberry at goalie for Davidson.
00:00 Russ Sandifer at goalie for Wofford.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Davidson.
08:04 Shot by WOF Reed Blair BLOCKED.
08:08 Shot by WOF Reed Blair WIDE.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Davidson.
16:30 Shot by WOF Haskins Howerton WIDE.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Wofford.
19:20 Shot by DAV Mac Wilkie WIDE.
-- Foul on Wofford.
20:09 Shot by DAV Ryan Adeleye, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
24:46 Corner kick by DAV.
24:50 Shot by DAV Mac Wilkie, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Davidson.
26:24 WOF substitution: Joel Kozak for Callum Easter.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
30:07 Shot by DAV Cass Baltz BLOCKED.
31:03 Shot by DAV Ryan Adeleye BLOCKED.
31:09 Corner kick by DAV.
31:19 DAV substitution: Charlie Reiter for Aaron West.
31:31 Shot by DAV Marco Antunez BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Davidson.
34:15 Shot by DAV Aaron West, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
34:35 Yellow card on WOF Nick Schuermann.
36:20 WOF substitution: Moe Kelli for Brandon Lowery.
36:20 WOF substitution: Yakov Rubinchik for Will Mabry.
37:15 Offside against Davidson.
39:34 WOF substitution: Stephen Newman for Phil Beene.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
43:57 GOAL by DAV Ryan Adeleye (FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Sartorio.

Davidson 1, Wofford 0
-- Foul on Davidson.
44:50 Shot by WOF Joel Kozak, SAVE Robby Goldsberry.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:32 Shot by DAV Ryan Adeleye HIGH.
47:52 Shot by DAV Marco Antunez BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Wofford.
49:40 Header Shot by DAV Charlie Reiter, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
49:44 Corner kick by DAV.
50:26 Offside against Wofford.
51:16 Shot by WOF Brandon Lowery HIGH.
51:19 WOF substitution: Mac Gambill for Philips Leach Jr..
-- Foul on Wofford.
53:35 WOF substitution: Yakov Rubinchik for Phil Beene.
55:02 Shot by WOF Brandon Lowery, SAVE TEAM.
55:05 Corner kick by WOF.



-- Foul on Wofford.
56:06 Shot by DAV David Sartorio HIGH.
57:28 Shot by DAV Charlie Reiter WIDE.
-- Foul on Wofford.
58:58 WOF substitution: Moe Kelli for Reed Blair.
58:58 DAV substitution: Juan Duque for Charlie Reiter.
-- Foul on Wofford.
59:36 Yellow card on WOF Yakov Rubinchik.
59:40 Header Shot by DAV Ryan Adeleye WIDE.
-- Foul on Davidson.
61:12 WOF substitution: Branson Hyatt for Callum Easter.
63:10 Shot by DAV Mac Wilkie WIDE.
-- Foul on Wofford.
64:35 WOF substitution: Joel Kozak for Brandon Lowery.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Wofford.
69:07 Yellow card on WOF Will Mabry.
69:20 DAV substitution: Josh Sonneland for Petri Lindberg.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Davidson.
73:34 DAV substitution: Aaron West for Mac Wilkie.
73:34 WOF substitution: Brandon Lowery for Branson Hyatt.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Wofford.
77:23 Corner kick by WOF.
-- Foul on Davidson.
79:02 Shot by WOF Will Mabry, SAVE Robby Goldsberry.
79:07 Corner kick by WOF.
79:36 Shot by DAV Juan Duque, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
79:39 Shot by DAV David Sartorio WIDE.
80:26 Header Shot by WOF Nick Schuermann WIDE.
80:40 DAV substitution: Mac Wilkie for Josh Sonneland.
-- Foul on Davidson.
81:28 Offside against Wofford.
82:03 Shot by DAV Mac Wilkie, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
83:29 Shot by DAV Marco Antunez, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
-- Foul on Davidson.
84:34 Corner kick by WOF.
84:57 Shot by WOF Yakov Rubinchik WIDE.
86:37 Yellow card on WOF Chad Kite.
86:37 Red card on DAV Cass Baltz.
-- Foul on Davidson.
-- Foul on Wofford.
-- Foul on Wofford.
88:55 Red card on WOF Chad Kite.
89:17 Shot by DAV Aaron West, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
-- Foul on Wofford.
90:00 Shot by DAV Mac Wilkie, SAVE Russ Sandifer.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


